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Republic of the Philippines -vac Sk 8uTG
Department of Environment and Natural Resources “"“‘" g —
MIMAROPA Region b S

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

JUN 2 9 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR . The Regional Executive Director

DENR MIMAROPA Region

1515 L&S Bldg. Roxas Blvd. Ermita, Manila
THRU . The ARD for Technical Services
FROM . The OIC, PENR Officer
SUBJECT SUBMISSION OF ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT ON

VIOLATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS WITHIN THE
JURISDICTION OF CENRO SAN JOSE COVERING THE PERIOD
OF JUNE 2022

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated June 21, 2022 from CENRO
San Jose re: Submission of Accomplishment Report on Violations of Environmental Laws

within the jurisdiction of CENRO San Jose covering the period of June 2022.

For information and record. y

E TQAX. TANADA

So. Pag-asa, Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
Email: tsdoccmin04@gmail.com
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L e ) Republic of the Philippines

<& il ‘ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
§ MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

S Brgy. Labangan, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro
~—— Tel. Number (043) 457- 0236 / (043) 742-6627
Email: cenrosanjose@denr.gov.ph
I,
WJUN 21 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA Region
Roxas, Blvd., Ermita, Manila
THRU ? The OIC,PENR Officer
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
FROM : The CENR Officer
SUBJECT : SUBMISSION OF ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT ON

VIOLATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS WITHIN THE
JURISDICTION OF CENRO SAN JOSE COVERING THE
PERIOD OF JUNE, 2022.

Respectfully submitted herewith is the attached tabulated accomplishment report on
Violations of Environmental Laws within the jurisdiction of CENRO San Jose, Occidental
Mindoro.

For your information and record.

EFREN L. JELOS REYES
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A. Forest products

DENR-MIMAROPA REGION-CENRO, SAN JOSE, OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

For the period of JUNE, 2022

Forest Ranger

Forester I/ Chief, EMS

NUMBER OF [ "0 VT CONFISCATED PRODUCTS s Mﬁﬁ_wwwq
DATE OF : PLACE OF APPREHENSION (SITIO/ | CONVEYANCES/ EQUIPMENT USED  (if UNITS . : AL T
APPREHENSION NARRATIVE DETAILS OF APPREHENSION BRGY. MUNICIPALITY any) APPREHEND CONVEYAN | KIND/ |QUANTI|APPREHE| APPREHEN
i CES/ TYPE |[TY (pes.)| NDED DED
EOLIPMENT A ac EORESQT |
: Apprehension was conducted by DENR Personnel while conducting monitoring S s B : .
g i aitiling | Appreliiled edvinmedt wite Beought o DEAGLCHNRO | > Deupto, Diky Musyid Senloss, . - clatinaw S VIR o el musiber wils ] 15,000.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A
4:45 pm A = . Occidental Mindoro OREGON guidebar
San Jose Office Compound for safekeepping.
y Apprehension was conducted by DENR Personnel while conducting monitoring ; ; 3
M 26 4050 i petrollicg . Apgrahanded lntuber wire beonglit  t Mtk Mosiioning | | - matng I, Brg - Macioot Razal, N/A N/A N/A el 3 170.00 | 7,650.00
2:42 pm 1 . o : Occidental Mindoro (Gmelina)
Station Compound for safekeepping.
Apprehension was conducted by DENR Personnel while conducting monitoring 5 s ’ : .
4 w. ] . v N 3 £ g AW n O kS
Zﬁ 25,4022 and patrolling . Apprehended equipment were brought to DENR-CENRO S e w«mv Zm:um_oz g el w.nna L 1 15,000.00° N/A N/A N/A N/A
5:06 pm 2 s : . Occidental Mindoro SW181128150
San Jose Office Compound for safekeepping.
Apprehension was conducted by PNP Magsaysay while conducting monitoring
and patrolling . Apprehended .‘ﬁa,w were in possession ow a certain Pepito motorcyole with sidecar (TORA/TORA), color
. Nala, Cleofer Bueno and Anthony Elias . Apprehended major forest products g izt v < P : :
May 25, 2022 & National Highway, Brgy. Lourdes, red, without Plate Number, with Engine Numbe lumber i
’ and conveyance were brought to DENR-CENRO San Jose Office Compound : : ; ; 1 10,000.00 2 128.00 7,040.00
1:20 am S 2 o e : Magsaysay, Occidental Mindoro RW-162FMJ-89701159 and Chassis Number (Bulabog)
for safekeepping. The case was filed at the Provincial Prosecutors Office for the RWCLPXPGA-1999731159
violation of Section 77, PD 705 as amended with NPS Doc No. IV-06-INQ- A
22E-00304.
Apprehension was conducted by DENR Personnel while conducting monitoring motorcycle with sidecar (TORA-TORA), RUSI
May 26, 2022 and patrolling . Apprehended items were in possession of a certain Freddie Brgy. Murtha, San Jose, Occidental 125 color Black , without Plate Number, with i g
8:19 pm Zamora . Apprehended lumber and conveyance were brought to DENR- Mindoro Engine' Numbe RW-162FMJA023552 and ; SO0R o oo (] g IS Pty
CENRO San Jose Office Compound for safekeepping. Chassis Number RWCLPK90OHE023552
Apprehension was conducted by PNP San Jose and DENR Personnel while
conducting monitoring and patrolling .  Apprehended items were in possession
of a certain Alvin S. Santos . Apprehended major forest products and A . e : 3 : lumber
duwe 2, 2022 convevaics wers hivisht. o DENR-CENRD S Josa itce Copiiyid -tie|: - Lok Togkakdisa, Bray, Bagbug Sikat, |, TORA-TORA RACAL Flato # QF T4, Hogmne 1 40,000.00° | (2 Gmelina, | 7 90.98 4/362.00
8:40pm X : s R . San Jose, Occidental Mindoro # 83300066, Chassis # MSFPCKLF731180178 ol
safekeepping. The case was filed at the Provincial Prosecutors Office for the 5 Rain tree)
violation of Sectiorr 77, PD 705 as amended with NPS Doc No. I1V-06-INQ-22F
00320.
Apprehension was conducted by PNP Rizal while conducting monitoring and
patrolling . Apprehended items were in possession of a certain Jolito Casas .
June 5, 2022 Apprehended equipment were brought to DENR-CENRO San Jose Office So. Culili, Brgy. Sto. Nifio, chainsaw STIHL with serial number 1 15.000.0° N/A N/A N/A N/A
4:05pm Compound for safekeepping. The case was filed at the Provincial Prosecutors Rizal,Occidental Mindoro SW181128150 S :
Office for the violation of Section 7, par(1) of RA 9175 as amended with NPS
Doc No. IV-06-INQ-22F-00322.
Prepared By: Reviewed By:
MARYJEAN M. BAROLO HEC . ARAGONES JR.



